iii

Section 221 (1): For the reason mentioned in the note to section 4, the words "There may from time to time be appointed" have been substituted for the words "The Governor may from time to time appoint"; and the words "any such appointment may at any time be revoked" have been substituted for the words "may at pleasure revoke any such appointment."

(2.) A reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1915," has been substituted for a refer-

ence to the "Land Transfer Act, 1908."
Section 222 (a): A reference to the "Ninth Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Tenth Schedule."

Section 223: The amendments made by section 22 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been given effect to.

Appendices: The headings "Appendix A," "Appendix B," and "Appendix C" have been omitted, and "Appendix I," "Appendix II," and "Appendix III" substituted. The object of this alteration is to avoid confusion with the references to Appendix A and Appendix B as used in the enacting Act. Schedules:

First Schedule: This Schedule has necessarily been omitted. The numbering of the succeeding Schedules is consequentially altered.

Second Schedule: The words "nineteen hundred and " have been substituted for "one thousand nine hundred and " in the first line of the certificate

Third Schedule: Forms A, F, I, K: References to the "Land Transfer Act, 1915," have been substituted for references to the "Land Transfer Act, 1908.'

Form B: The words "nineteen hundred and ' have been substituted for the words "one thousand nine hundred and

Form L: This form is omitted, having been repealed by section 23 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, and the form enacted by that section has been substituted. A reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1915," has been substituted for a reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1908."

Fifth Schedule: Clause (7): The amendments made by section 23 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been given effect to. A reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1915," has been substituted for a reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1908.'

Clause (9): A reference to the "Workers' Compensation Act, 1908," has been substituted for a reference to the "Workers' Compensation for Accidents Act, 1908." Clause (12): A reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1915," has been substituted

for a reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1908."

Sixth Schedule: Form (2): The amendments made by section 23 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been given effect to.

Form (3): This form has been omitted, having been repealed by section 23 (5)

of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913. Ninth Schedule: A reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1915," has been substituted for a reference to the "Land Transfer Act, 1908."

Tenth Schedule: The words "and upon the registration of an estate of freehold in possession derived by settlement, will, or intestacy" have been omitted after the words "Contribution to Assurance Fund upon first bringing land under this Act." The words omitted were included in the Land Transfer Act, 1908, in error (see section 11 of the Land Transfer Act 1885 Amendment Act, 1889).

1913, No. 17—The Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913:-

The Title, enacting words, and the first section have been omitted from the compilation as unnecessary

Section 2 (1): Effect has been given to this subsection in clause 3 of the enacting Bill.

(2): This subsection has been omitted as unnecessary.

Section 3: Effect has been given to this section in clause 2 of the compilation. Section 4: Effect has been given to this section in clause 4 of the compilation.

Section 5 (repeal) is omitted from the compilation as spent.

Section 6: This section, with the necessary verbal modifications, has been inserted as clause 35 of the compilation. The reference in subsection (6) to "the principal Act" has been omitted, and a reference to "this Act" substituted. Subsection (8) is omitted as spent.

Section 7: Effect has been given to this section in clause 72 of the Bill.

Section 8: The introductory words of this section have been omitted, and the new section 100A has been inserted as clause 100 of the compilation.

Section 9 (repeal) is omitted from the compilation as spent.

Section 10: This section, with the necessary verbal modifications, has been inserted as clause 104 of the compilation. A reference to the "principal Act" has been omitted from subsection (1), and a reference to "this Act" substituted. The words "(whether made before or after the commencement of this Act)" have been omitted from the compilation as unnecessary. The reference to "the forms numbered (1), (1A), (r (2) in the Sixth Schedule to the principal Act (as amended by this Act)" has been omitted, and a reference to "the forms numbered (1), (2), or (3) in the Fifth Schedule to this Act" substituted therefor. Subsection (5) has been omitted as spent.